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HCLCxx

Press to place panel

TURNABLE TABLET

8

9

EN- WARNING! Only use the highest seat position for children.

NL- WAARSCHUWING! Gebruik enkel de hoogste  zitpositie voor kinderen.
FR- AT

DE- WARNUNG! Verwenden Sie nur die höchste Sitzposition für Kinder 
ES- ¡ATENCIÓN! Solo utilice la posición del asiento más alto para los niños.
PT- ATENÇÃO! Utilize  somente posição mais alta do assento para crianças.
IT- ATTENZIONE! Utilizzare solo la posizione di seduta più alta per i bambini.
EL- ΠΡΟΣΟΧΗ! Xρησιμοποιείτε μόνο τηv υψηλότερη θέση του καθίσματος για τα παιδιά.

TENTION! N’utiliser que la position du siège la plus haute pour les enfants.

E D

E D

C

C

77

HCLCxx

LOCKED

UNLOCKED

“Pull metal pin 
  to unlock”

“Push button  
  to lock”

PLACE HARNESS
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HCLCxx

CONFIGURATIONS

< 3y (or 15kg)

> 3y < 85 kg

< 3y (or 15kg)

HCLCxx

TRAY COVER

DO NOT PEEL OFF
PROTECTION TAPE

7

7
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ENEN

IMPORTANT! READ CAREFULLY 
AND KEEP FOR FUTURE 

REFERENCE.

HIGH CHAIR

SAFETY INSTRUCTIONS
1. WARNING! Never leave the child una� ended.
2. WARNING! Always use the restraint system.
3. WARNING! Falling hazard: Prevent your child from climbing on the product.
4. WARNING! Do not use the product unless all components are correctly fi � ed and 

adjusted.
5. WARNING! Be aware of the risk of open fi re and other sources of strong heat in the 

vicinity of the product.
6. WARNING! Be aware of the risk of � l� ng when your child can push its feet against a table 

or any other structure.
7. Do not use the chair un� l the child can sit up unaided.
8. Do not use the product if any part is broken, torn or missing. Do not use spare parts other 

than those approved by the manufacturer. 
9. The high chair is intended for children able to sit up unaided and up to 36 months or a 

maximum weight of 15 kg.
10. CONFORM TO THE SAFETY REQUIREMENTS OF EN 14988:2017+A1:2020
11. To avoid danger of suff oca� on remove plas� c cover before using this ar� cle. This cover 

shall be destroyed or kept away from children.
12. Make sure that 5-points harness is correctly fi � ed.
13. Always use the 5-points harness and the bumper under the age of 3 years.
14. Always put a chair on the fl oor.
15. Never move the chair with a child in it.
16. Always check that the chair can’t lose his stability.
17. WARNING! Only use the highest seat posi� on for children.
18. Addi� onal or replacement parts should be obtained from Childhome.
19. The manufacturer’s warranty is not transferable and may therefore only be invoked by the

fi rst owner.

CLEANING AND MAINTENANCE RECOMMENDATION
20. Clean by wiping with a damp cloth.
21. Do not use corrosive products.
22. Solid wood furniture can change slightly in its appearance during use: sunlight can alter 

the colour, while fl uctua� ons in atmospheric humidity can aff ect the surface treatment.  
However this does not aff ect the value, func� onality or service life of the furniture. 

EN
G
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BELANGRIJK! LEES 
ZORGVULDIG EN BEWAAR 

VOOR LATERE RAADPLEGING

HOGE STOEL

VEILIGHEIDSINSTRUCTIES
1. WAARSCHUWING! Nooit uw kind zonder toezicht laten.
2. WAARSCHUWING! Al� jd het veiligheidstuigje gebruiken .
3. WAARSCHUWING! Valgevaar: voorkom het klimmen op het product .
4. WAARSCHUWING! Het product alleen gebruiken als alle onderdelen op de juiste manier 

zijn beves� gd en afgesteld.
5. WAARSCHUWING! Pas op voor open vuur of andere hi� ebronnen in de nabijheid van dit 

product.
6. WAARSCHUWING! Wees je bewust van het risico dat het product kan kantelen wanneer 

je kind zich met zijn voeten afzet tegen een tafel of een ander voorwerp.
7. Gebruik deze stoel niet als uw kind nog niet zelfstandig recht kan zi� en.
8. Het product kan niet meer gebruikt worden als een onderdeel stuk is, gescheurd of 

ontbreekt. Gebruik enkel reserve-onderdelen die zijn goedgekeurd door de fabrikant.
9. De hoge stoel is bedoeld voor kinderen die in staat zijn om rechtop te zi� en, tot 36 

maanden oud zijn of een gewicht hebben van maximaal 15 kg.
10. CONFORM DE VEILIGHEIDSNORM EN 14988:2017+A1:2020
11. Om vers� kkingsgevaar te vermijden, verwijdert u de plas� c verpakking voordat u dit ar� kel 

gebruikt. Deze plas� c verpakking moet worden vernie� gd of worden weggehouden van 
kinderen.

12. Het 5-punts harnas moet gemonteerd en afgesteld worden.
13. Het 5-punts harnas moet al� jd gebruikt worden onder de lee� ijd van 3 jaar.
14. Plaats de stoel al� jd op de vloer. 
15. Verplaats de kinderstoel nooit met uw kind erin.
16. Opgelet als u iets aan de stoel hangt, zorg ervoor dat de stoel zijn stabiliteit nooit verliest.
17. WAARSCHUWING! Gebruik alleen de hoogste zitposi� e voor kinderen.
18. Gebruik uitsluitend originele Childhome-reserveonderdelen.
19. De fabrieksgaran� e is niet overdraagbaar en kan daarom alleen door de eerste eigenaar

worden ingeroepen.

REINIGING EN ONDERHOUD
20. Reinigen met een voch� ge doek met lauw water.
21. Maak geen gebruik van bijtende producten.
22. Massief hout kan na verloop van � jd lichtjes wijzigen: zonlicht kan de kleur veranderen, 

schommelingen in luchtvoch� gheid kunnen de oppervlaktebehandeling beïnvloeden. Dit  
doet echter niets af van de waarde, de func� onaliteit of de levensduur van het meubel.  

!



12 12 www.childhome.com

FR
A

N
ÇA

IS

IMPORTANT! À LIRE 
ATTENTIVEMENT ET À CONSERVER 

POUR RÉFÉRENCE
ULTÉRIEURE.

CHAISE HAUTE

  INSTRUCTIONS DE SÉCURITÉ
1. AVERTISSEMENT! Ne jamais laisser un enfant sans surveillance.
2. AVERTISSEMENT! Toujours u� liser le harnais.
3. AVERTISSEMENT! Risque de chute: empêcher l’enfant de grimper sur le produit.
4. AVERTISSEMENT! Ne pas u� liser le produit tant que tous les éléments ne sont pas 

correctement ajustés et réglés.
5. AVERTISSEMENT! Ne pas placer le produit à proximité d ’une cheminée ou de toute 

source de chaleur importante pour éviter les risques de brûlure.
6. AVERTISSEMENT! Risque de basculement si l’enfant a la possibilité d’appuyer ses pieds 

contre une table ou tout autre élément.
7. U� liser la chaise haute uniquement pour des enfants qui peuvent se tenir assis sans aide.
8. Ne pas u� liser le produit si certains éléments sont cassés, endommagés ou manquants, et 

n’u� liser que des pièces détachées approuvées par le fabricant.
9. Ce chaise haute est des� né aux enfants qui sont capables de s’asseoir sans aide, de moins 

de 36 mois, d’un poids maximum de 15 kg.
10. CONFORME AUX EXIGENCES DE SECURITE EN 14988:2017+A1:2020
11. Afi n d’éviter tout risque d’étouff ement, enlever la protec� on plas� que avant d’u� liser cet 

ar� cle. Ce� e enveloppe doit être détruite ou conservée hors de portée des enfants. 
12. Le harnais 5 points doit toujours être assemblé et ajusté correctement.
13. Le harnais 5 points doit toujours être u� lisé pour les enfants de moins de 3 ans.
14. Veuillez toujours installer la chaise sur le sol, sur une surface uniforme.
15. Ne déplacez jamais la chaise haute lorsque l’enfant est dedans.
16. Si vous accrochez quelque chose à la chaise, assurez-vous que la chaise ne perd pas sa 

stabilité.
17. AVERTISSEMENT! U� liser la posi� on du siège la plus haute pour les enfants.
18. N’u� lisez que les pièces de rechange Childhome.
19. La présente garan� e du fabricant n’est en aucun cas transférable, et peut uniquement être 

u� lisée par le premier propriétaire du produit.

NETTOYAGE ET ENTRETIEN
20. Le ne� oyage se fait à l’aide d’un chiff on humidifi é à l’eau � ède.
21. N’u� lisez pas de produits corrosifs.
22. Le bois massif peut légèrement s’altérer au fi l du temps : la lumière du soleil peut modifi er 

sa couleur et les varia� ons de l’humidité dans l’air peuvent infl uencer le traitement de 
surface.  Mais cela ne change en rien la valeur, la fonc� onnalité et la durée de vie du 
meuble.

!
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D
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CH WICHTIG! BITTE SORGFÄLTIG 

LESEN UND FÜR SPÄTERES 
NACHLESEN UNBEDINGT

AUFBEWAHREN.

KINDERSTÜHLE

SICHERHEITSANWEISUNGEN
1. WARNUNG! Lassen Sie Ihr Kind nie unbeaufsich� gt.
2. WARNUNG! Immer die Sicherheitsgurte benutzen.
3. WARNUNG! Fallrisiko: Kinder nicht auf das Produkt kle� ern lassen.
4. WARNUNG! Das Produkt nicht benutzen, wenn nicht alle Teile ordnungsgemäß mon� ert und 

jus� ert sind.
5. WARNUNG! Darauf achten, dass das Produkt nicht in der Nähe von off enem Feuer und

anderen Hitzequellen aufgestellt wird.
6. WARNUNG! Es besteht das Risiko, dass das Produkt umkippen könnte, wenn das Kind die

Füße gegen einen Tisch oder einen anderen Gegenstand drückt.
7. Benutzen Sie den Stuhl nicht so lange das Kind nicht ohne Hilfe sitzen kann.
8. DasProdukt kann nicht mehr benutzt werden, wenn ein Teil kapu�  oder gerissen ist, oder 

fehlt. Benutzen Sie nur die Ersatzteile, die durch den Hersteller genehmigt werden.
9. Dieses Kinderstühle ist für Kinder die keine Hilfe brauchen beim sitzen, bis zu 36 Monaten alt 

bes� mmt, bis zu einem Gewicht von 15 kg.
10. ENTSPRECHEND DEN SICHERHEITSVORSCHRIFTEN DER NORM EN 14988:2017+A1:2020
11. Um die Gefahr des ers� ckens zu vermeiden, en� ernen sie die Kunststo�  ülle vor gebrauch 

dieses Gegenstandes. Diese Hülle muss vernichtet oder von Kindern ferngehalten werden.
12. Die Schutzgürtel müssen immer ordnungsgemäß benutzt werden.
13. Verwenden Sie den 5-Punkte-Gurt immer unter 3 Jahren.
14. Der Stuhl muss immer auf eine ebene Fläche auf den Boden gestellt werden.
15. Bewegen Sie niemals den Stuhl mit einem Kind drin.
16. Überprüfen Sie immer, ob der Stuhl seine Stabilität nicht verlieren kann.
17. WARNUNG! Verwenden Sie nur die höchste Sitzposi� on für Kinder.
18. Verwenden Sie bi� e nur originale Childhome-Ersatzteile.
19. Die Herstellergaran� e ist nicht übertragbar und kann daher nur vorm ersten Besitzer in 

Anspruch genommen werden.

REINIGUNG UND PFLEGE
20. Reinigen mit einem anbefeuchteten Tuch.
21. Keine ätzenden Produkte benutzen. 
22. Massives Holz kann nach einiger Zeit leichte Änderungen aufzeigen: das Sonnenlicht kann 

die Farbe ändern, Schwankungen der Lu� feuch� gkeit können die Ober   fl ächenbehandlung 
beeinfl ussen. Dieses beeinträch� gt allerdings nicht den Wert, die Funk� onsfähigkeit oder die 
Lebensdauer des Möbels.

!
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¡IMPORTANTE! LEER 
DETENIDAMENTE Y 

MANTENERLAS PARA FUTURAS
CONSULTAS.

TRONAS

INSTRUCCIONES DE SEGURIDAD
1. ¡ADVERTENCIA! No dejar nunca al niño desatendido .
2. ¡ADVERTENCIA! U� lice siempre el sistema de sujeción.
3. ¡ADVERTENCIA! Riesgo de caída: Evite que el niño trepe por el producto.
4. ¡ADVERTENCIA! U� lice el producto únicamente cuando todos sus componentes estén

correctamente fi jados y ajustados.
5. ¡ADVERTENCIA! Existe un riesgo al situar el producto cerca del fuego o de otras fuentes

importantes de calor.
6. ¡ADVERTENCIA! Existe riesgo de vuelco si el niño apoya los pies en una mesa o cualquier 

otra estructura.
7. No u� lizar la trona hasta que el niño pueda sentarse solo.
8. El producto não deve ser u� lizada se alguma parte da mesma es� ver par� da, em falta ou 

rasgada. U� lice únicamente recambios aprobados por el fabricante.
9. Esta tronas está diseñado para niños de hasta 36 meses de edad, con un peso máximo de 

15 kg, que son capaces de sentarse sin ayuda.
10. CUMPLE CON LA NORMATIVA DE SEGURIDAD EN 14988:2017+A1:2020
11. Para evitar el peligro de asfi xia, re� re el ocer plás� co antes de usar este ar� culo. Esta 

cubierta debe ser destruida o mantenida lejos de los niños.
12. Si la trona dispone de una correa deberá u� lizarse correctamente.
13. U� lice siempre el arnés de 5 puntos para menores de 3 años.
14. Ponga siempre la trona en el suelo.
15. No mueva la trona con el niño en ella.
16. Asegúrese siempre de que la trona no pierda estabilidad.
17. ADVERTENCIA! U� lice solo la posición del asiento más alta para los niños.
18. Emplee sólo las piezas de recambio originales de Childhome.
19. La garan� a del fabricante es intransferible y, por lo tanto, solo podrá ser u� lizada por el 

primer propietario.

CUIDADO Y MANTENIMIENTO
20. Limpie pasando un trapo húmedo.
21. No u� lice productos corrosivos.
22. Con el paso del � empo, el aspecto de los muebles de madera maciza puede variar: la luz 

solar puede alterar el color, mientras que los cambios de humedad atmosférica pueden 
afectar al tratamiento de la superfi cie. Sin embargo, esto no afecta al valor, la funcionalidad 
o la vida ú� l del mueble.

!
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ÊS IMPORTANTE! LEIA 

CUIDADOSAMENTE E GUARDE 
PARA REFERÊNCIA FUTURA.

CADEIRAS ALTAS

INSTRUÇÕES DE SEGURANÇA
1. ATENÇÃO!  Nunca deixar a criança sem vigilância .
2. ATENÇÃO! Use sempre o sistema de segurança. 
3. ATENÇÃO! Perigo de queda: Não permita que a criança suba sozinha.
4. ATENÇÃO! U� lize o produto somente com todos os componentes corretamente colocados e

ajustados.
5. ATENÇÃO! Esteja ciente do risco de lume sem proteção e de outras fontes de calor intenso 

na proximidade do produto.
6. ATENÇÃO! Esteja atento ao risco de queda quando a criança empurra os pés contra a mesa

ou outra estrutura.
7. Não u� lize a cadeira até que a criança possa sentar-se sem ajuda.
8. O produto para bebé no se podrá u� lizar si falta o se rompe alguna pieza. U� lize apenas 

peças aprovadas pelo fabricante.
9. Este cadeiras altas é des� nado a crianças de até 36 meses de idade, pesando no máximo 15 

kg, que são capazes de sentar-se sem ajuda.
10. CONFORME AS EXIGÊNCIAS DE SEGURANÇA DA EN 14988:2017+A1:2020
11. Para evitar o perigo de sufocação, remova o plás� co antes de usar este ar� go. Esta cobertura 

deve ser destruída ou man� da afastada de crianças.
12. U� lizar correctamente os eventuais sistemas de retenção.
13. Use sempre o arnês de 5 pontos com menos de 3 anos de idade.
14. Colocar sempre a cadeira no chão.
15. Nunca deslocar a cadeira com a criança sentada na mesma.
16. Verifi car sempre a estabilidade da cadeira.
17. ATENÇÃO! U� lize apenas a posição mais alta do assento para crianças.
18. Recomendamos que sejam u� lizadas só peças de reposição Childhome.
19. A garan� a do fabricante não é transferível e, por isso, só pode ser invocada pelo primeiro 

proprietário.
 
LIMPEZA E MANUTENÇÃO

20. Limpar com um pano húmido.
21. Não u� lizar produtos de limpeza corrosivos.
22. Com o tempo, o aspecto do mobiliário de madeira maciça pode mudar ligeiramente. A luz do 

sol pode alterar a cor, enquanto que as fl utuações de humidade podem afectar o tratamento 
superfi cial.  No entanto, tal não afectará o valor, funcionalidade ou vida ú� l do móvel.

!
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IMPORTANTE: LEGGERE 
ATTENTAMENTE E CONSERVARE 

PER FUTURO
RIFERIMENTO.

SEGGIOLONE

AVVERTENZA PER LA SICUREZZA
1. ATTENZIONE! Non lasciare mai il vostro bambino incustodito.
2. ATTENZIONE! U� lizzare sempre il sistema di ritenuta.
3. ATTENZIONE! Pericolo di caduta : non lasciare che il bambino si arrampichi sul prodo� o.
4. ATTENZIONE! Non u� lizzare il prodo� o a meno che tu�   i componen�  non siano 

corre� amente aggancia�  e regola� .
5. ATTENZIONE! Prestare a� enzione al rischio generato da fi amme libere e altre fon�  di 

forte calore nelle vicinanze del prodo� o.
6. ATTENZIONE! Prestare a� enzione al rischio di ribaltamento del prodo� o nel caso in cui il

bambino si spinga con i piedi contro il tavolo o qualsiasi altra stru� ura.
7. Il seggiolone può essere u� lizzato dal momento in cui il bambino è in grado di rimanere

seduto senza assistenza.
8. Il prodo� o non può essere u� lizzato se uno dei suoi componen�  è ro� o, mancante o 

strappato. U� lizzare solo pezzi di ricambio approvato dal costru� ore.
9. Questo seggiolpone è des� nato a bambini fi no a 36 mesi, per un peso massimo di 15 kg, 

che sono in grado di stare seduto senza aiuto.
10. Conformi ai requisi�  di sicurezza EN 14988:2017+A1:2020
11. Per evitare rischi di soff ocamento rimuovere tu� a la plas� ca di copertura prima di u� lizzare 

l’ar� colo.
12. Se il seggiolone dispone di una bretella, questa deve essere corre� amente u� lizzata.
13. U� lizzare sempre l’imbracatura a 5 pun�  di età inferiore a 3 anni.
14. Il seggiolone va sempre posizionato su un pavimento orizzontale.
15. Mai spostare il seggiolone con il bambino all’interno.
16. Controllare sempre che il seggiolone non perda stabilità.
17. ATTENZIONE! U� lizzare solo la posizione di seduta più alta per i bambini.
18. Usare esclusivamente ricambi originali Childhome.
19. La garanzia del produ� ore non è trasferibile e pertanto solo il primo proprietario può 

usufruirne.

CONSIGLI PER LA PULIZIA E LA MANUTENZIONE
20. Pulire il fasciatoio con un panno inumidito.
21. Non usare prodo�   corrosivi. 
22. Dopo un po’ di tempo i mobili in legno massiccio possono leggermente modifi carsi 

nell’aspe� o: la luce solare può alterare il colore, mentre le variazioni dell’umidità 
atmosferica possono infl uire sullo strato prote�  vo della superfi cie. Questo non infl uisce 
però sul valore, sulla funzionalità o sulla durata del mobile.
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ΣΗΜΑΝΤΙΚΟ! ΔΙΑΒΑΤΕ 
ΠΡΟΣΕΚΤΙΚΑ ΤΙΣ ΟΔΗΓΙΕΣ ΚΑΙ 

ΦΥΛΑΞΤΕ ΤΕΣ ΓΙΑΤΙ
ΜΠΟΡΕΙ ΝΑ ΤΙΣ ΧΡΕΙΑΣΤΕΙΤΕ ΣΤΟ 

ΜΕΛΛΟΝ.

ΚΑΡΕΚΛΑΚΙ ΦΑΓΗΤΟΥ

ΟΔΗΓΙΕΣ ΑΣΦΑΛΕΙΑΣ
1. ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΗ! Ποτέ μην αφήνετε το παιδί χωρίς επίβλεψη.
2. ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΗ! Να χρησιμοποιείτε πάντα το σύστημα συγκράτησης.
3. ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΗ! Κίνδυνος πτώσης: Αποτρέψτε το παιδί σας από το να σκαρφαλώνει πάνω στο 

προϊόν.
4. ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΗ! Μη χρησιμοποιείτε το προϊόν αν όλα τα εξαρτήματα δεν είναι σωστά

τοποθετημένα και ρυθμισμένα.
5. ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΗ! Να έχετε επίγνωση για τυχόν κίνδυνο γυμνής φωτιάς και άλλες πηγές ισχυρής 

θερμότητας στην περιοχή του προϊόντος.
6. ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΗ! Να έχετε επίγνωση για τον κίνδυνο ανατροπής όταν το παιδί σας μπορεί να 

πιέσει τα πόδια του σε ένα τραπέζι ή οποιαδήποτε άλλη δομή.
7. Μην χρησιμοποιείτε το καρεκλάκι, έως ότου το παιδί να μπορεί να καθίσει μόνο του χωρίς

βοήθεια.
8. Μη χρησιμοποιείτε πλέον το προϊόν όταν έχουν σπάσει, έχουν σχιστεί τμήματα ή έχουν κάποια 

βλάβη ή λείπουν. Να χρησιμοποιείτε μόνο τα ανταλλακτικά που συνιστά ο κατασκευαστής.
9. Αυτό το καρεκλακι φαγητου προορίζεται για παιδιά ηλικίας έως 36 μηνών, που ζυγίζουν το πολύ 15 

kg, οι οποίοι είναι σε θέση να κάθεται χωρίς βοήθεια.
10. ΣΥΜΦΩΝΟ ΜΕ ΤΙΣ ΑΠΑΙΤΗΣΕΙΣ ΑΣΦΑΛΕΙΑΣ EN 14988:2017+A1:2020
11. Για την αποφυγή του κινδύνου ασφυξίας, αφαιρέστε τα πλαστικά καλύμματα πριν από τη χρήση του 

αντικειμένου.
12. Βεβαιωθείτε ότι η ζώνη 5 σημείων είναι σωστά τοποθετημένη.
13. Χρησιμοποιείτε πάντα τη ζώνη 5 σημείων σε παιδιά μικρότερα των 3 ετών.
14. Τοποθετείτε το καρεκλάκι πάντα στο δάπεδο.
15. Μη μετακινείτε ποτέ το καρεκλάκι, ενώ το παιδί κάθεται σε αυτό.
16. Ελέγχετε πάντα ότι το καρεκλάκι δεν μπορεί να χάσει τη σταθερότητά του.
17. ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΗ! χρησιμοποιείτε μόνο τη υψηλότερη καθιστή θέση για παιδιά.
18. Παρακαλείσθε να χρησιμοποιείτε μόνο γνήσια ανταλλακτικά της Childhome.
19. Η εγγύηση του κατασκευαστή δεν είναι μzεταβιβάσιμο και μπορεί να γίνει επίκληση μόνο από τον 

πρώτο ιδιοκτήτη.

ΣΥΜΒΟΥΛΕΣ ΚΑΘΑΡΙΣΜΟΥ ΚΑΙ ΣΥΝΤΗΡΗΣΗΣ
20. Καθαρίστε το καρεκλάκι σας σκουπίζοντας με ένα υγρό ύφασμα.
21. Μην χρησιμοποιείτε προϊόντα που προκαλούν διάβρωση.
22. Η εμφάνιση των επίπλων από ξύλο ενδέχεται να αλλάξει ελαφρά μετά από λίγο: το φως του ήλιου 

μπορεί να αλλοιώσει το χρώμα, ενώ οι διακυμάνσεις στην ατμοσφαιρική υγρασία μπορούν να 
επηρεάσουν την επιφάνεια. Εντούτοις, δεν επηρεάζεται η αξία, η λειτουργικότητα ή η διάρκεια 
ζωής του επίπλου.
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ΣΗΜΑΝΤΙΚΟ! ΔΙΑΒΑΤΕ 
ΠΡΟΣΕΚΤΙΚΑ ΤΙΣ ΟΔΗΓΙΕΣ ΚΑΙ 

ΦΥΛΑΞΤΕ ΤΕΣ ΓΙΑΤΙ
ΜΠΟΡΕΙ ΝΑ ΤΙΣ ΧΡΕΙΑΣΤΕΙΤΕ ΣΤΟ 

ΜΕΛΛΟΝ.

ΚΑΡΕΚΛΑΚΙ ΦΑΓΗΤΟΥ

ΟΔΗΓΙΕΣ ΑΣΦΑΛΕΙΑΣ
1. ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΗ! Ποτέ μην αφήνετε το παιδί χωρίς επίβλεψη.
2. ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΗ! Να χρησιμοποιείτε πάντα το σύστημα συγκράτησης.
3. ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΗ! Κίνδυνος πτώσης: Αποτρέψτε το παιδί σας από το να σκαρφαλώνει πάνω στο 

προϊόν.
4. ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΗ! Μη χρησιμοποιείτε το προϊόν αν όλα τα εξαρτήματα δεν είναι σωστά

τοποθετημένα και ρυθμισμένα.
5. ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΗ! Να έχετε επίγνωση για τυχόν κίνδυνο γυμνής φωτιάς και άλλες πηγές ισχυρής 

θερμότητας στην περιοχή του προϊόντος.
6. ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΗ! Να έχετε επίγνωση για τον κίνδυνο ανατροπής όταν το παιδί σας μπορεί να 

πιέσει τα πόδια του σε ένα τραπέζι ή οποιαδήποτε άλλη δομή.
7. Μην χρησιμοποιείτε το καρεκλάκι, έως ότου το παιδί να μπορεί να καθίσει μόνο του χωρίς

βοήθεια.
8. Μη χρησιμοποιείτε πλέον το προϊόν όταν έχουν σπάσει, έχουν σχιστεί τμήματα ή έχουν κάποια 

βλάβη ή λείπουν. Να χρησιμοποιείτε μόνο τα ανταλλακτικά που συνιστά ο κατασκευαστής.
9. Αυτό το καρεκλακι φαγητου προορίζεται για παιδιά ηλικίας έως 36 μηνών, που ζυγίζουν το πολύ 15 

kg, οι οποίοι είναι σε θέση να κάθεται χωρίς βοήθεια.
10. ΣΥΜΦΩΝΟ ΜΕ ΤΙΣ ΑΠΑΙΤΗΣΕΙΣ ΑΣΦΑΛΕΙΑΣ EN 14988:2017+A1:2020
11. Για την αποφυγή του κινδύνου ασφυξίας, αφαιρέστε τα πλαστικά καλύμματα πριν από τη χρήση του 

αντικειμένου.
12. Βεβαιωθείτε ότι η ζώνη 5 σημείων είναι σωστά τοποθετημένη.
13. Χρησιμοποιείτε πάντα τη ζώνη 5 σημείων σε παιδιά μικρότερα των 3 ετών.
14. Τοποθετείτε το καρεκλάκι πάντα στο δάπεδο.
15. Μη μετακινείτε ποτέ το καρεκλάκι, ενώ το παιδί κάθεται σε αυτό.
16. Ελέγχετε πάντα ότι το καρεκλάκι δεν μπορεί να χάσει τη σταθερότητά του.
17. ΠΡΟΕΙΔΟΠΟΙΗΣΗ! χρησιμοποιείτε μόνο τη υψηλότερη καθιστή θέση για παιδιά.
18. Παρακαλείσθε να χρησιμοποιείτε μόνο γνήσια ανταλλακτικά της Childhome.
19. Η εγγύηση του κατασκευαστή δεν είναι μzεταβιβάσιμο και μπορεί να γίνει επίκληση μόνο από τον 

πρώτο ιδιοκτήτη.

ΣΥΜΒΟΥΛΕΣ ΚΑΘΑΡΙΣΜΟΥ ΚΑΙ ΣΥΝΤΗΡΗΣΗΣ
20. Καθαρίστε το καρεκλάκι σας σκουπίζοντας με ένα υγρό ύφασμα.
21. Μην χρησιμοποιείτε προϊόντα που προκαλούν διάβρωση.
22. Η εμφάνιση των επίπλων από ξύλο ενδέχεται να αλλάξει ελαφρά μετά από λίγο: το φως του ήλιου 

μπορεί να αλλοιώσει το χρώμα, ενώ οι διακυμάνσεις στην ατμοσφαιρική υγρασία μπορούν να 
επηρεάσουν την επιφάνεια. Εντούτοις, δεν επηρεάζεται η αξία, η λειτουργικότητα ή η διάρκεια 
ζωής του επίπλου.
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SK VIGTIGT! LÆS OMHYGGELIGT 

OG GEM TIL SENERE BRUG.

HØJSTOL

SIKKERHEDSINSTRUKTIONER
1. ADVARSEL! E� erlad aldrig dit barn alene.
2. ADVARSEL! Brug al� d sikkerhedsselen.
3. ADVARSEL! Risiko for faldulykker: Sørg for, at dit barn ikke kravler på produktet.
4. ADVARSEL! Brug ikke produktet, medmindre alle dele er korrekt monteret og inds� llet.
5. ADVARSEL! Vær opmærksom på risikoen ved åben ild og andre stærke varmekilder i

nærheden af produktet.
6. ADVARSEL! Vær opmærksom på risikoen for, at stolen � pper, når dit barn kan skubbe med

fødderne mod et bord eller andre genstande.
7. Anvend ikke højstolen før barnet selv kan sidde opret.
8. Brug ikke produktet, hvis en del er ødelagt, i stykker eller mangler. Brug kun reservedele 

leveret eller godkendt af producent/forhandler.
9. Højstol er beregnet � l børn, der kan sidde op uden stø� e, og op � l de er 3 år eller har en 

maks. vægt på 15 kg.
10. HØJSTOLEN OPFYLDER SIKKERHEDSKRAVENE I EN 14988:2017+A1:2020
11. For at undgå kvælningsfare skal du � erne plas� kdæksler, inden du bruger ar� klen.
12. Sikre al� d dit barn med skridtselen, for at forhindre at det falder eller glider ud.
13. Brug al� d 5-points sele og / eller barriere under en alder af 3 år.
14. Sæt al� d stolen på gulvet.
15. Flyt aldrig stolen med barnet i.
16. Kontrollér al� d at stolen står stabilt.
17. ADVARSEL! Brug kun højeste sæde posi� on � l børn.
18. Brug kun originale Childhome reservedele � l gi� eret.
19. Producentens garan�  kan ikke overføres og kan derfor kun påberåbes af den første ejer.

RENGØRING- OG VEDLIGEHOLD
20. Rengør ved at a� ørre med en fug� g klud.
21. Brug ikke ætsende produkter.
22. Massive træmøbler kan ændre sig lidt i sit udseende under brug: sollys kan ændre farven, 

mens udsving i lu� fug� gheden kan påvirke overfl adebehandlingen. Denne påvirkning har 
ingen betydning for hverken funk� onalitet eller leve� d af møblet.
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A VIKTIGT! LÄS NOGGRANT OCH 

SPARA FÖR FRAMTIDA BRUK.

BARNSTOL

SÄKERHETS INSTRUKTIONER
1. VARNING! Lämna aldrig barnet utan uppsikt.
2. VARNING! Använd all� d fästremmarna.
3. VARNING! Fallrisk:Hindra di�  barn från a�  klä� ra på produkten.
4. VARNING! Använd inte produkten om inte alla delar är korrekt monterade och justerade.
5. VARNING! Var uppmärksam på risken om öppen eld eller andra heta värmekällor fi nns i

närheten av produkten.
6. VARNING! Var uppmärksam på risken för a�  produkten kan välta om di�  barn trycker

fö� erna mot e�  bord eller något annat föremål.
7. Använd inte den höga barnstolen förrän barnet kan si� a upprä�  själv.
8. Använd inte produkten om delar är trasiga eller saknas. Använd endast delar som är godkända 

av � llverkaren.
9. Denna barnstol är avsedd för barn upp � ll 3 års ålder, som väger högst 15 kg och kan si� a 

självständiga utan stöd. 
10. BARNSTOL UPPFYLLER SÄKERHETSKRAVEN ENLIGT EN 14988:2017+A1:2020
11. För a�  undvika risk för kvävning ta bort plastskydd innan du använder ar� keln.
12. Spänn fast barnet med grenbandet för a�  förhindra a�  det trillar eller glider ut.
13. Använd all� d 5 poäng sele och / eller hinder under 3 år.
14. Ställ all� d stolen på golvet.
15. Fly� a aldrig stolen med e�  barn i den.
16. Kontrollera all� d a�  stolen inte kan förlora sin stabilitet.
17. VARNING! Välj endast den högsta si� ställningen för barn! 
18. Använd endast Childhome originalreservdelar � ll denna produkt.
19. Tillverkarens garan�  är inte överförbar och kan därför endast åberopas av den första ägaren.

RENGÖRINGS- OCH UNDERHÅLLSREKOMMENDATION
20. Rengör genom a�  torka med en fuk� g trasa.
21. Använd inte frätande produkter.
22. Möbler i massivt trä kan förändras något i si�  utseende under användning: solljus kan ändra 

färgen, medan varia� oner i lu� fuk� ghet kan påverka ytbehandlingen. Men de� a påverkar inte 
värdet, funk� onalitet eller livslängd av möblerna.
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VIKTIG! LES NØYE OG OPPBEVAR 
FOR FREMTIDIG BRUK.

BARNESTOL

SIKKERHETSINSTRUKSJONER
1. ADVARSEL! La aldri barn være uten � lsyn.
2. ADVARSEL! Bruk all� d sikkerhetsselene.
3. ADVARSEL! Fallrisiko: Hindre barnet di�  fra å klatre på produktet.
4. ADVARSEL! Ikke bruk produktet dersom ikke alle delene er korrekt montert og justert.
5. ADVARSEL! Vær oppmerksom på risikoen dersom det fi nnes åpen ild eller andre 

varmekilder i nærheten av produktet.
6. ADVARSEL! Vær oppmerksom på faren for at produktet kan velte om barnet di�  trykker

fø� ene mot et bord eller andre gjenstander.
7. Ikke bruke høy stol � l barnet kan si� e uten hjelp.
8. Ikke bruk hvis deler er ødelagte eller mangler. Bruk kun deler godkjent av produsenten.
9. de� e barnestol ment for barn som kan si� e uten hjelp og opp � l 3 år, eller en maksvekt på 

15 kg.
10. BARNESTOL SAMSVARE MED SIKKERHETSKRAVENE I EN 14988:2017+A1:2020
11. For å unngå fare for kvelning � erne plastdekslene før du bruker ar� kkelen.
12. Bruk all� d beltet for skri� et, slik at en hindrer at barnet faller eller sklir ut.
13. Bruk all� d 5-poeng sele og / eller barriere under 3 år.
14. All� d se� e en stol på gulvet.
15. Aldri fl y� e stolen med et barn i den.
16. Kontroller all� d at stolen ikke kan miste sin stabilitet.
17. ADVARSEL! Bruk bare den høyeste seteposisjonen for barn.
18. Bruk kun originale Childhome reservedeler � l de� e produktet.
19. Garan� en fra produsenten er ikke overførbar og kan derfor bare påberopes av den første 

eieren.

RENGJØRING OG VEDLIKEHOLD ANBEFALING
20. Ren ved å tørke av med en fuk� g klut
21. Ikke bruk etsende produkter.
22. Heltre møbler kan endre seg li�  i sin opptreden under bruk: sollys kan endre farge, mens 

svingninger i lu� fuk� ghet kan påvirke overfl atebehandling. Men de� e påvirker ikke 
verdien, funksjonalitet eller leve� d på møblene.

!

NONO

FI
N

SK TÄRKEÄÄ! LUE HUOLELLISESTI JA 
SÄILYTÄ VASTAISUUDEN VARALLE.

SYÖTTÖTUOLI

TURVALLISUUSOHJEET
1. VAROITUS! Älä jätä lasta ilman valvontaa.
2. VAROITUS! Käytä aina tuolissa olevaa turvavyötä.
3. VAROITUS! Putoamisvaara: Pidä huolta, e� ei lapsi yritä kiivetä tuoliin.
4. VAROITUS! Tuolia saa käy� ää vain asianmukaises�  koo� una.
5. VAROITUS! Huomioi riskit, joita lii� yy tuolin sijoi� amiseen avotulen tai muiden

voimakkaiden lämmönlähteiden läheisyyteen.
6. VAROITUS! Kaatumisvaara: Tuoli saa� aa kaatua, jos lapsi yle� yy työntämään jalkansa 

pöytää tai vastaavaa kiinteää esine� ä vasten.
7. Syö� ötuolia ei saa käy� ää, ennen kuin lapsi osaa istua yksin.
8. Älä käytä, jos jokin osa on rikkoontunut, kulunut/repeytynyt tai puu� uu. Käytä vain 

valmistajan toimi� amia tai hyväksymiä varaosia.
9. Tämä syö� ötuoli on tarkoite� u enintään 36 kuukauden ikäiselle ja enintään 15 kg painavalle 

lapselle, joka osaa istua itse
10. SYÖTTÖTUOLI YHDENMUKAISIA TURVALLISUUSVAATIMUKSET EN 14988:2017+A1:2020
11. Tukehtumisvaaran väl� ämiseksi poista ar� kkelista muovit ennen käy� öä.
12. Varmista lapsi aina jalkojen välissä olevalla vyöllä, jo� a lapsi ei pääse putoamaan tai tai 

liukumaan ulos tuolista.
13. KKäytä aina 5-piste� ä valjaat ja / tai esteen alle 3-vuo� aille.
14. Aseta tuoli aina la�  alle.
15. Älä siirrä tuolia lapsen ollessa tuolissa.
16. Tarkista aina, e� ä tuoli ei ole epätasapainossa.
17. VAROITUS! Käytä vain korkeinta istumakorkeu� a lapsille
18. Käytä tuo� een kanssa vain Childhome alkuperäisvaraosia.
19. Valmistajan takuu ei ole siirre� ävissä, ja siksi niitä voidaan käy� ää ensimmäisen omistajan 

ainoita tuo� eita.

PUHDISTUS JA KUNNOSSAPITO SUOSITUS
20. Puhdista pyyhkimällä kostealla liinalla.
21. Älä käytä syövy� äviä aineita.
22. Kiinteät puuhuonekalut voivat muu� ua ulkonäöllises�  käytön aikana : auringonvalo voi 

muu� aa väriä, kun taas vaihtelut ilmankosteudessa voi vahingoi� aa pintakäsi� elyä. Tämä ei 
kuitenkaan vaikuta arvoon, toiminnallisuuteen tai käy� öikään.
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SK TÄRKEÄÄ! LUE HUOLELLISESTI JA 
SÄILYTÄ VASTAISUUDEN VARALLE.

SYÖTTÖTUOLI

TURVALLISUUSOHJEET
1. VAROITUS! Älä jätä lasta ilman valvontaa.
2. VAROITUS! Käytä aina tuolissa olevaa turvavyötä.
3. VAROITUS! Putoamisvaara: Pidä huolta, e� ei lapsi yritä kiivetä tuoliin.
4. VAROITUS! Tuolia saa käy� ää vain asianmukaises�  koo� una.
5. VAROITUS! Huomioi riskit, joita lii� yy tuolin sijoi� amiseen avotulen tai muiden

voimakkaiden lämmönlähteiden läheisyyteen.
6. VAROITUS! Kaatumisvaara: Tuoli saa� aa kaatua, jos lapsi yle� yy työntämään jalkansa 

pöytää tai vastaavaa kiinteää esine� ä vasten.
7. Syö� ötuolia ei saa käy� ää, ennen kuin lapsi osaa istua yksin.
8. Älä käytä, jos jokin osa on rikkoontunut, kulunut/repeytynyt tai puu� uu. Käytä vain 

valmistajan toimi� amia tai hyväksymiä varaosia.
9. Tämä syö� ötuoli on tarkoite� u enintään 36 kuukauden ikäiselle ja enintään 15 kg painavalle 

lapselle, joka osaa istua itse
10. SYÖTTÖTUOLI YHDENMUKAISIA TURVALLISUUSVAATIMUKSET EN 14988:2017+A1:2020
11. Tukehtumisvaaran väl� ämiseksi poista ar� kkelista muovit ennen käy� öä.
12. Varmista lapsi aina jalkojen välissä olevalla vyöllä, jo� a lapsi ei pääse putoamaan tai tai 

liukumaan ulos tuolista.
13. KKäytä aina 5-piste� ä valjaat ja / tai esteen alle 3-vuo� aille.
14. Aseta tuoli aina la�  alle.
15. Älä siirrä tuolia lapsen ollessa tuolissa.
16. Tarkista aina, e� ä tuoli ei ole epätasapainossa.
17. VAROITUS! Käytä vain korkeinta istumakorkeu� a lapsille
18. Käytä tuo� een kanssa vain Childhome alkuperäisvaraosia.
19. Valmistajan takuu ei ole siirre� ävissä, ja siksi niitä voidaan käy� ää ensimmäisen omistajan 

ainoita tuo� eita.

PUHDISTUS JA KUNNOSSAPITO SUOSITUS
20. Puhdista pyyhkimällä kostealla liinalla.
21. Älä käytä syövy� äviä aineita.
22. Kiinteät puuhuonekalut voivat muu� ua ulkonäöllises�  käytön aikana : auringonvalo voi 

muu� aa väriä, kun taas vaihtelut ilmankosteudessa voi vahingoi� aa pintakäsi� elyä. Tämä ei 
kuitenkaan vaikuta arvoon, toiminnallisuuteen tai käy� öikään.
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TÜ
RK

ÇE ÖNEMLİ! DİKKATLİ BİR 
ŞEKİLDE OKUYUN VE İLERİDE 

BAŞVURMAK ÜZERE
SAKLAYIN.

MAMA SANDALYESİ

GÜVENLİK TALİMATLARI
1. UYARI! Çocuğu asla yalnız bırakmayınız .
2. UYARI! Her zaman kemer emniyet sistemini kullanınız.
3. UYARI! Düşme tehlikesi: Çocuğunuzun ürüne � rmanmasını önleyiniz.
4. UYARI! Tüm bileşenlerin ve bağlan� ların doğru olarak monte edildiğinden ve

ayarlandığından emin olmadan ürünü kullanmayınız.
5. UYARI! Ürünün yakınında açık ateş ve diğer güçlü ısı kaynaklarının risk yaratabileceğinin

farkında olunuz.
6. UYARI! Çocuğunuz masa veya başka bir nesneyi kendi ayakları ile itebildiği zaman, bunun

devirme riski yaratabileceğinin farkında olunuz.
7. Çocuk kendi başına doğru oturamıyorsa yüksek sandalyeyi kullanmayınız.
8. Parçalar kırılmış veya eksikse kullanmayın. Yalnızca üre� cinin onayladığı parçaları kullanın.
9. Bu mama sandalyesi almadan oturmak mümkün 15 kg, maksimum tar� , azami 36 aylık 

çocuklar için tasarlanmış� r.
10. ÇOCUKLAR IÇIN KORUMA PARMAKLIĞI EN 14988:2017+A1:2020 NORMUNA UYGUNDUR.
11. Boğulma tehlikesini önlemek için eşyayı kullanmadan önce plas� k örtüleri çıkarın.
12. 5 bağlan�  noktalı kemeri doğru tak� ğınızdan emin olun.
13. Daima 5 puanlık kablo deme� ni ve / veya 3 yaşın al� ndaki engelleri kullanın.
14. Sandalyeyi daima yere koyun.
15. Çocuk içindeyken sandalyeyi hiçbir zaman hareket e�  rmeyin.
16. Sandalyenin devrilme riski olmadığını mutlaka kontrol edin.
17. UYARI! Çocuklar için en yüksek koltuk konumunu.
18. Lü� en yalnızca orijinal Childhome yedek parçaları kullanınız.
19. Üre� ci garan� si devredilemez, bu sebeple sadece ürünün ilk sahibi tarafi ndan kullanilabilir.

TEMİZLİK VE BAKIM ÖNERİLERİ
20. Mama sandalyesini ıslak bir bezle silerek temizleyin.
21. Aşındırıcı ürünler kullanmayın.
22. Masif ahşabın dış görünümünde zamanla değişiklik olabilir: güneş ışığı rengini 

değiş� rebilir,nem oranındaki değişiklikler ise yüzey kaplamasını etkileyebilir. Ancak bu 
değişiklikler mobilyanın değerini, işlevselliğini ya da kullanım ömrünü etkilemez.

!

TRTR

PO
LS

KA WAŻNE! PRZECZYTAJ UWAŻNIE I 
ZACHOWAJ NA PRZYSZŁOŚĆ JAKO 

ODNIESIENIE.

WYSOKIE KRZESŁO

INSTRUKCJE BEZPIECZEŃSTWA
1. OSTRZEŻENIE! Nigdy nie pozostawiaj dziecka bez opieki.
2. OSTRZEŻENIE! Zawsze stosuj system ograniczający.
3. OSTRZEŻENIE! Zagrożenie upadkiem: Nie dopuść, aby dziecko wspinało się na produkt.
4. OSTRZEŻENIE! Nie używaj produktu, jeżeli wszystkie elementy nie są prawidłowo 

zamontowane i wyregulowane.
5. OSTRZEŻENIE! Miej świadomość ryzyka przewrócenia, jeżeli dziecko potrafi  odepchnąć się

stopami od stołu lub jakiejkolwiek innej konstrukcji.
6. OSTRZEŻENIE! Miej świadomość ryzyka przewrócenia, jeżeli dziecko potrafi  odepchnąć się

stopami od stołu lub jakiekolwiek inne konstrukcji.itp.
7. Krzesełka nie używać zanim dziecko nie będzie potrafi ło samodzielnie siedzieć.
8. Nie używać stojaka, jeśli jakakolwiek jego część jest uszkodzona, zużyta lub zaginęła, Używać 

wyłącznie części zamiennych dostarczonych lub zatwierdzonych przez producenta.
9. Ten krzesełko do karmienia jest przeznaczony dla dzieci w wieku do 36 miesięcy, o masie ciała 

do 15 kg, które są w stanie samodzielnie siedzieć.
10. WYSOKIE KRZESŁO, SĄ ZGODNE Z WYMOGAMI BEZPIECZEŃSTWA EN 14988:2017+A1:2020
11. Aby uniknąć niebezpieczeństwa uduszenia zdjąć plas� kowe osłony przed użyciem wyrobu.
12. Dziecko należy zawsze zabezpieczyć pasem krokowym, aby zapobiec wyśliźnięciu się lub 

wypadnięciu.
13. Zawsze używaj 5-punktowego pasa i / lub bariery w wieku poniżej 3 lat
14. Zawsze umieścić krzesła na podłogę.
15. Nigdy przesunąć krzesło z dzieckiem w środku.
16. Zawsze należy sprawdzić, że krzesło nie może utracić stabilność.
17. OSTRZEŻENIE! Używaj tylko najwyższej pozycji dla dzieci.
18. Używać wyłącznie oryginalnych części zamiennych Childhome.
19. Gwarancja producenta nie jest zbywalne i mogą zatem być powoływane jedynie przez 

pierwszego właściciela.

CZYSZCZENIE I KONSERWACJA REKOMENDACJA
20. Czyste poprzez przetarcie wilgotną szmatką.
21. Nie używać produktów korozyjnych.
22. Meble litego drewna może zmieniać się nieznacznie w jego wyglądu podczas stosowania: 

światło słoneczne może zmienić kolor, zaś wahania wilgotności powietrza może wpływać na 
obróbkę powierzchniową. Jednak to nie ma wpływu na wartość, funkcjonalność i żywotność 
mebli.
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EE
ST

I TÄHTIS! LUGEGE HOOLIKALT JA 
HOIDKE ALLES EDASPIDISEKS 

KASUTAMISEKS.

SÖÖTMISTOOL

OHUTUSJUHISED
1. HOIATUS! Ärge jätke last kunagi järelevalveta..
2. HOIATUS! Kasutage ala�  piirdesüsteemi.
3. HOIATUS! Kukkumisoht: Ärge laske lapsel toote peal ronida.
4. HOIATUS! Ärge kasutage toodet, kui kõik selle osad pole korralikult kinnitatud ja 

reguleeritud.
5. HOIATUS! Olge teadlik ohust, kui lähedal on lah� ne tuli või mõni muu suurt kuumust 

kiirgav allikas.
6. HOIATUS! Olge teadlik ümberkukkumise ohust, kui teie laps lükkab oma jalgu vastu lauda

või mõnd muud eset.
7. Ärge kasutage söötmistooli ne kui laps suudab iseseisvalt ja sirgelt istuda.
8. Ära kasuta kui ükskõik milline osa on katki, rebenenud või puudub; Kasuta ainult neid 

asendusosi, mis on tootega kaasas või mille sobivust on kinnitanud tootja.
9. See söötmistool on mõeldud kuni 36-kuustele ja kuni 15 kg kaaluvatele iseseisvalt istuda 

oskavatele lastele.
10. SÖÖTMISTOOL, LAPSE KAITSEVÕRE VASTAB NORMATIIVI EN 14988:2017+A1:2020
11. Et väl� da lämbumisohtu, eemaldage kilepakend täielikult enne toote kasutamist. 
12. Lapse kukkumise või väljalibisemise väl� miseks kinnitage ala�  ka lapse jalad

turvarihmaga.
13. Kasutage ala�  5-punk�  rakmed ja / või barjääri alla 3 aastat.
14. Asetage tool ala�  põrandale.
15. Ärge liigutage tooli kunagi kui laps istub selles.
16. Kontrollige ala� , et tool ei kaota oma stabiilsust.
17. HOIATUS! Kasutage ainult laste jaoks kõrgeimat istekohta.
18. Kasutage palun ainult Childhome originaalvaruosi.
19. Tootja garan� i ei ole üleantav ning seetõ� u võib tugineda vaid esimene omanik.

PUHASTUSE JA HOOLDUSE SOOVITUS
20. Puhastage pühkides niiske lapiga.
21. Ärge kasutage söövitavaid aineid.
22. Täispuidust mööbel võib muuta veidi oma välimust kasutamise ajal: päikesevalgus võib 

muuta värvi, samas kui õhuniiskuse kõikumine võib mõjutada pinnatöötlust. Kuid see ei 
mõjuta väärtust, funktsionaalsust või mööbli eluiga.
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S SVARĪGI! IZLASIET UN IEVĒROJIET 
ŠOS NORĀDĪJUMUS UN 

SAGLABĀJIET TOS TURPMĀKAI 
IZMANTOŠANAI.

AUGSTS KRĒSLS

DROŠĪBAS NORĀDĪJUMI
1. BRĪDINĀJUMS! Neatstājiet bērnu vienu bez uzraudzības.
2. BRĪDINĀJUMS! Vienmēr izmantojiet drošības s� prinājumus.
3. BRĪDINĀJUMS! Nokrišanas risks: Neļaujiet bērniem rāp� es uz preces.
4. BRĪDINĀJUMS! Preci drīkst izmantot � kai tad, ja visas tās detaļas ir pareizi nos� prinātas un

noregulētas.
5. BRĪDINĀJUMS! Sargājiet preci no atklāta uguns un ci� em siltuma avo� em.
6. BRĪDINĀJUMS! Pārliecinie� es, ka bērns nevar preci apgāzt, ar kājām atspiežo� es pret galdu 

vai citu virsmu.
7. Neizmantot krēsliņu, ja bērns vēl patstāvīgi nesēž.
8. Nelietojiet produktu, ja kāda no šīm sastāvdaļām ir sadalīta, ieplīsusi vai pazudusi. 

Neizmantojiet rezerves daļas, izņemot ražotāja aps� prinātas rezerves daļas.
9. Šis augsts krēsls ir paredzēts bērniem līdz 36 mēnešu vecumam, kuru svars nepārsniedz 15 kg 

un kuri spēj patstāvīgi sēdēt.
10. AUGSTS KRĒSLS, BĒRNU DROŠĪBAS REŽĢIS ATBILST EN 14988:2017+A1:2020
11. Lai izvairītos no nosmakšanas briesmas noņemt plastmasas vāciņus, pirms lietojat rakstu.
12. Lai novērstu bērna izkrišanu vai izslīdēšanu, vienmēr nodrošiniet bērnu ar

drošības jostu.
13. Vienmēr lietojiet 5-punktu drošības siksnām, un / vai barjeru, kas jaunāki par

3 gadiem.
14. Vienmēr nodot krēslu uz grīdas.
15. Nekad pārvietot krēsls ar bērnu tajā.
16. Vienmēr pārliecinie� es, ka krēsls nevar zaudēt savu stabilitā� .
17. BRĪDINĀJUMS! Izmantojiet � kai augstāko sēdvietu bērniem.
18. Lūdzam izmantot � kai oriģinālās Childhome rezerves daļas.
19. Ražotāja garan� ja nav nododama un tādēļ to var atsauk� es � kai pirmais īpašnieks.

TĪRĪŠANA UN APKOPE IETEIKUMS
20. Tīru, noslaukot ar mitru drānu.
21. Nelietojiet kodīgas produktus.
22. Masīvkoka mēbeles var nedaudz mainī� es savā izskatā lietošanas laikā: saules gaisma var 

mainīt krāsu, bet svārs� bas gaisa mitrumu var ietekmēt virsmas apstrādi. Tomēr tas neietekmē 
vēr� bu, funkcionalitā�  vai pakalpojumu mūžu mēbeles.
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SVARBU! ATIDŽIAI 
PERSKAITYKITE IR SAUGOKITE, 

KAD VĖLIAU GALĖTUMĖTE
PASISKAITYTI.

MAITINIMO KĖDUTĖ

SAUGOS INSTRUKCIJOS
1. ĮSPĖJIMAS! Niekada nepalikite vaiko be priežiūros.
2. ĮSPĖJIMAS! Visada prisekite vaiką saugos diržu.
3. ĮSPĖJIMAS! Pavojus nukris� : neleiskite vaikui karsty� s ant šios prekės.
4. ĮSPĖJIMAS! Nenaudokite prekės, jei ji surinkta ne pagal instrukcijas, kliba arba yra 

ne� nkama naudo�  dėl kitų priežasčių.
5. ĮSPĖJIMAS! Nelaikykite prie atviros ugnies ir kitokių didelės šilumos šal� nių – gali kil� 

pavojus.
6. ĮSPĖJIMAS! Prisiminkite, kad kėdė gali apvirs� , jei vaikas atsispirs kojomis nuo stalo ar 

kito tvirto objekto.
7. Aukštos vaikų kėdės nenaudokite, kol vaikas negali savarankiškai � esiai sėdė� .
8. Nevartokite gaminio, jei jo dalis yra sugadinta, suplyšta arba trūksta. Nenaudokite 

atsarginių dalių, išskyrus patvir� ntas gamintojo.
9. Šis mai� nimo kėdutė skirtas vaikams iki 36 mėn. amžiaus, kurie sveria ne daugiau kaip 15 kg 

ir gali savarankiškai sėdė� . 
10. MAITINIMO KĖDUTĖ, ŠI VAIKŲ SAUGI UŽTVARA ATITINKA EN 14988:2017+A1:2020
11. Siekiant išveng�  pavojaus uždus� , prieš naudojant gaminį pašalinkite plas� kinius 

uždangalus.
12. Visada užsekite savo vaikui saugos diržą, kad jis neiškristų arba nepersisvertų.
13. Visada naudokite 5 taškų saugos diržą ir / arba barjerą iki 3 metų amžiaus
14. Visada statykite kėdutę ant grindų.
15. Niekada neperkelkite kėdutės vaikui sėdint joje.
16. Visada pa� krinkite ar kėdutė statomoje vietoje negali praras�  stabilumo.
17. SPĖJIMAS!  Vaikui naudokite � k aukščiausią sėdėjimo poziciją.
18. Naudokite � k originalias Childhome atsargines dalis.
19. Gamintojo garan� ja neperduodamas, todėl gali bū�  remiamasi � k pirmajam savininkui.

VALYMO IR PRIEŽIŪROS REKOMENDACIJA
20. Valykite drėgna šluoste. 
21. Nenaudokite korozinių produktų.
22. Medžio masyvo baldai gali šiek � ek pakeis�  savo išvaizdą naudojimo metu: saulės spinduliai 

gali pakeis�  spalvą, o atmosferos drėgmės svyravimai gali paveik�  paviršiaus išvaizdą. Tačiau 
tai neturi įtakos gaminio vertei, funkcionalumui ir tarnavimui pagal paskir� . 
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R FONTOS! FIGYELMESEN OLVASSA 
EL ÉS ŐRIZZE MEG KÉSŐBBI 

FELHASZNÁLÁS
ESETÉRE.

ETETŐSZÉK

BIZTONSÁGI UTASÍTÁSOK
1. FIGYELEM! Soha ne hagyja gyermekét felügyelet nélkül.
2. FIGYELEM! Mindig használd a biztonsági övet.
3. FIGYELEM! Leesés-veszély: ne engedd, hogy gyermeked felmásszon a termékre.
4. FIGYELEM! Ne használd a terméket, ha nincs az összes alkatrész a helyére igazítva és

rögzítve.
5. FIGYELEM! Óvakodj a termék közelében a nyílt láng használatától, és óvd az egyéb

forrásokból származó erős hőhatástól.
6. FIGYELEM! Ne feledd annak kockázatát, hogy a gyermek a lábát az asztalhoz vagy egyéb

bútorhoz feszítve felborulhat.
7. Az etetőszék nem használható, amíg a gyermek nem tud önállóan ülni.
8. A terméket nem használható, ha bármely része törö� , hibás vagy hiányzik.
9. Ezt a etetőszék önállóan ülni tudó gyermekeknek tervezték, a gyermek 36 hónapos koráig, 

maximum 15 kg-os súly eléréséig.
10. ETETŐ SZÉK, A GYERMEKEKNEK SZÁNT VÉDŐRÁCS MEGFELEL AZ EN 14988:2017+A1:2020
11. A fulladásveszély elkerülése érdekében, a termék használatba vétele elő�  távolítsa el róla a 

műanyag csomagolást.
12. Bizonyosodjon meg róla, hogy az 5-pontos biztonsági öv pontosan

rögzítve legyen.
13. Mindig használja az 5-pont kábelköteget és / vagy gát aluli 3 év.
14. A széket mindig a padlóra tegye!
15. Soha ne mozgassa a széket, amikor a gyermek benne tartózkodik.
16. Mindig ellenőrizze, hogy a szék nem instabil-e.
17. FIGYELEM! Gyermekek nem használhatják az etetőszéket a legalacsonyabb pozícióban!
18. Csak erede�  Childhome alkatrészeket használjon.
19. A gyártói garancia nem átruházható és ezért csak akkor lehet hivatkozni az első tulajdonos.

JAVASLATOK TISZTÍTÁSHOZ ÉS KARBANTARTÁSHOZ
20. Nedves ruhával törölje le!
21. A � sz� táshoz ne használjon maró hatású szereket!
22. A használat során a tömör fából készült bútor külalakja enyhén megváltozhat: a napfény 

hatására módosulhat a színe, és a levegő nedvességtartalmának változása hatással lehet a 
felületkezelésre. Ez azonban nem befolyásolja a termék használa�  értékét vagy tartósságát

!
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R FONTOS! FIGYELMESEN OLVASSA 
EL ÉS ŐRIZZE MEG KÉSŐBBI 

FELHASZNÁLÁS
ESETÉRE.

ETETŐSZÉK

BIZTONSÁGI UTASÍTÁSOK
1. FIGYELEM! Soha ne hagyja gyermekét felügyelet nélkül.
2. FIGYELEM! Mindig használd a biztonsági övet.
3. FIGYELEM! Leesés-veszély: ne engedd, hogy gyermeked felmásszon a termékre.
4. FIGYELEM! Ne használd a terméket, ha nincs az összes alkatrész a helyére igazítva és

rögzítve.
5. FIGYELEM! Óvakodj a termék közelében a nyílt láng használatától, és óvd az egyéb

forrásokból származó erős hőhatástól.
6. FIGYELEM! Ne feledd annak kockázatát, hogy a gyermek a lábát az asztalhoz vagy egyéb

bútorhoz feszítve felborulhat.
7. Az etetőszék nem használható, amíg a gyermek nem tud önállóan ülni.
8. A terméket nem használható, ha bármely része törö� , hibás vagy hiányzik.
9. Ezt a etetőszék önállóan ülni tudó gyermekeknek tervezték, a gyermek 36 hónapos koráig, 

maximum 15 kg-os súly eléréséig.
10. ETETŐ SZÉK, A GYERMEKEKNEK SZÁNT VÉDŐRÁCS MEGFELEL AZ EN 14988:2017+A1:2020
11. A fulladásveszély elkerülése érdekében, a termék használatba vétele elő�  távolítsa el róla a 

műanyag csomagolást.
12. Bizonyosodjon meg róla, hogy az 5-pontos biztonsági öv pontosan

rögzítve legyen.
13. Mindig használja az 5-pont kábelköteget és / vagy gát aluli 3 év.
14. A széket mindig a padlóra tegye!
15. Soha ne mozgassa a széket, amikor a gyermek benne tartózkodik.
16. Mindig ellenőrizze, hogy a szék nem instabil-e.
17. FIGYELEM! Gyermekek nem használhatják az etetőszéket a legalacsonyabb pozícióban!
18. Csak erede�  Childhome alkatrészeket használjon.
19. A gyártói garancia nem átruházható és ezért csak akkor lehet hivatkozni az első tulajdonos.

JAVASLATOK TISZTÍTÁSHOZ ÉS KARBANTARTÁSHOZ
20. Nedves ruhával törölje le!
21. A � sz� táshoz ne használjon maró hatású szereket!
22. A használat során a tömör fából készült bútor külalakja enyhén megváltozhat: a napfény 

hatására módosulhat a színe, és a levegő nedvességtartalmának változása hatással lehet a 
felületkezelésre. Ez azonban nem befolyásolja a termék használa�  értékét vagy tartósságát
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DÔLEŽITÉ! ČÍTAJTE POZORNE 
A UCHOVAJTE PRE BUDÚCE 

POUŽITIE

DETSKÁ STOLIČKA

BEZPEČNOSTNÉ INŠTRUKCIE
1. UPOZORNENIE! Nikdy nenechávajte dieťa bez dozoru.
2. UPOZORNENIE! Vždy používajte detskú zábranu.
3. UPOZORNENIE! Nebezpečenstvo pádu: Nedovoľte dieťaťu vyliezať na výrobok.
4. UPOZORNENIE! Výrobok nepoužívajte v prípade, ak nie sú všetky diely správne 

zmontované a pripevnené.
5. UPOZORNENIE! Pozor na nebezpečenstvo otvoreného ohňa a iných zdrojov silného tepla 

v blízkos�  výrobku.
6. UPOZORNENIE! Pozor na nebezpečenstvo prevrhnu� a, ak vaše dieťa zaprie nohy a stôl 

alebo iné predmety.
7. Nepoužívajte vysokú stoličku, pokiaľ dieťa nevie samostatne rovno sedieť.
8. Tento výrobok sa nemôže používať, pokiaľ je akákoľvek jej časť zlomená, zničená alebo 

chýba. Používajte iba náhradné diely schválené výrobcom.
9. Tento detská stolička je určený pre de�  do 36 mesiacov s maximálnou hmotnosťou 15 kg, 

ktoré sa už vedia samé posadiť.
10. VYSOKÁ STOLIČKA, TÁTO OCHRANNÁ MREŽA PRE DETI ZODPOVEDÁ NORME EN 

14988:2017+A1:2020
11. Aby sa zabránilo nebezpečenstvu udusenia, pred použi� m výrobku z neho odstráňte 

plastové obaly.
12. Uis� te sa, že je 5 bodový bezpečnostný pás správne upevnený.
13. Vždy používajte 5-bodový postroj a / alebo bariérou do veku 3 rokov.
14. Stoličku vždy pokladajte na zem.
15. Nikdy stoličkou nehýbte, pokiaľ je v nej dieťa.
16. Vždy kontrolujte, či je stolička stabilná.
17. UPOZORNENIE! Pri deťoch nepoužívajte najnižšiu polohu sedadla.
18. Prosím, používajte iba originálne náhradné diely značky Childhome.
19. Záruka výrobcu je neprenosná, a preto môže byť uplatnená iba na prvého majiteľa.

ODPORÚČANIA PRE ČISTENIE A ÚDRŽBU
20. Čis� te pou� eraním navlhčenou handričkou.
21. Nepoužívajte korózne výrobky.
22. Vzhľad nábytku z masívneho dreva sa môže pri používaním mierne zmeniť: slnečné svetlo 

môže pozmeniť farbu, za� aľ čo zmeny atmosférickej vlhkos�  môžu povrch materiálu. Tieto 
zmeny ale neovplyvňujú hodnotu, funkčnosť alebo životnosť nábytku.

!
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POMEMBNO! PREBERITE IN 
UPOŠTEVAJTE TA NAVODILA 

IN JIH SHRANITE ZA POZNEJŠO 
UPORABO.

STOLČEK ZA HRANJENJE

BEZPEČNOSTNÉ POKYNY
1. OPOZORILO! Nikoli ne puščaj otroka brez nadzora.
2. OPOZORILO! Vedno uporabljaj varnostne pasove.
3. OPOZORILO! Nevarnost padca: Otrokom prepreči plezanje na izdelek.
4. OPOZORILO! Izdelka ne uporabljaj, če vsi sestavni deli niso ustrezno nameščeni in 

pričvrščeni.
5. OPOZORILO! V bližini izdelka ne uporabljaj odprtega ognja ali drugih virov zelo močne 

toplote.
6. OPOZORILO! Izdelek se lahko nagne, če se otrok opre z nogami ob mizo ali katerikoli drug

predmet.
7. Visokega stola ne uporabljajte, dokler otrok ne sedi samostojno!
8. Ne uporabljajte, če je katerikoli del polomljen, raztrgan ali če manjka. Uporabljajte le 

nadomestne dele, ki jih dobavlja ali odobri proizvajalec.
9. Ta stolček za hranjenje je namenjen otrokom do 36 mesecev staros� , ki tehtajo največ 15 kg in 

lahko sedijo pokonci brez pomoči.
10. STOLČEK ZA HRANJENJE, USTREZA VARNOSTNIM ZAHTEVAM EN 14988:2017+A1:2020
11. Da bi se izognili nevarnos�  zadušitve odstranite vse plas� čne pokrove in embalažo pred 

uporabo.
12. Vedno preverite, da so pasovi pravilno zape� .
13. Pri uporabi pas 5 točk in / ali pregrado, mlajših od 3 let.
14. Vedno postavite stol na trda tla.
15. Nikoli ne premikajte stola, dokler otrok sedi v njem.
16. Vedno preverite, da stol ne more izgubi�  svojo stabilnost.
17. OPOZORILO! Uporabljajte le najvišji položaj stolčka za otroke.
18. Prosimo vas, da uporabljate zgolj originalne Childhome nadomestne dele.
19. Garancija proizvajalca ni prenosljiva in se zato lahko uveljavlja samo prvemu lastniku.

PRIPOROČENO ČIŠČENJE IN VZDRŽEVANJE
20. Očis� te ga z vlažno kropo.
21. Ne uporabljajte jedkih snovi.
22. Pohištvo iz masivnega lesa lahko nekoliko spremeni svoj videz v času uporabe: sončna svetloba 

lahko spremeni barvo pohištva, medtem ko lahko nihanje vlažnos�  okolja vpliva na površino. 
Kljub vsemu pa to ne vpliva na vrednost, funkcionalnost in življenjsko dobo pohištva

!
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ES
C IMPORTANT! CITIŢI CU ATENŢIE 

ŞI PĂSTRAŢI ACEST DOCUMENT 
PENTRU

CONSULTARE ULTERIOARĂ.

SCAUN INALT

INSTRUCTIUNI DE SIGURANTA
1. AVERTISMENT! Nu lăsaţi niciodată copilul nesupravegheat .
2. AVERTISMENT! Foloseşte sistemul de prindere.
3. AVERTISMENT! Nu lăsa copiii să se urce pe acest produs.
4. AVERTISMENT! Foloseşte produsul doar dacă toate componentele sunt asamblate corect.
5. AVERTISMENT! Nu lăsa produsul în apropierea unei surse de căldură sau fl acără deschisă.
6. AVERTISMENT! Fiți conș� enți de riscul de înclinare atunci când copilul își poate împinge 

picioarele pe o masă sau pe orice altă structură
7. Nu folosiţi scaunul înalt până când copilul nu poate să stea aşezat singur.
8.  Nu u� lizați dacă piesele sunt rupte sau lipsesc. U� lizați numai piese aprobate de 

producător.
9. Acest scaun inalt este des� nat copiilor în vârstă de până la 36 de luni, cu o greutate de 

maximum 15 kg, care sunt capabili să stea în șezut fără a fi  ajutați.
10. SCAUN INALT, GRILAJUL DE PROTECŢIE PENTRU COPII CORESPUNDE CU EN 

14988:2017+A1:2020
11. Pentru a evita pericolul de sufocare îndepărtați capacele de plas� c înainte de a u� liza 

ar� colul.
12. Asiguraţi copilul dumneavoastră întotdeauna cu centura dintre picioare pentru

a evita căderea sau alunecarea în afară.
13. U� lizați întotdeauna ham cu 5 puncte și / sau barieră sub vârsta de 3 ani.
14. Aseza�  intodeauna scaunul pe podea.
15. Nu mutați niciodată scaunul cu un copil în ea.
16. Întotdeauna verifi cați ca scaunul sa nu isi piarda stabilitatea.
17. AVERTISMENT! U� liza�  intotdeauna cea mai inalta pozi� e a scaunului.
18. Vă rugăm să u� lizaţi doar piese de schimb originale Childhome.
19. Garanția producătorului nu este transferabil și, prin urmare, poate fi  invocată numai de 

către primul proprietar.

CURATIREA SI INTRETINEREA TREBUIE EFECUATA DUPA MANUALUL DE 
UTILIZARE.

20. Curatat prin ștergere cu o cârpă umedă.
21. Nu folosiți produse corozive.
22. Mobilierul din lemn masiv i-si poate schimba ușor aspectul său în � mpul u� lizării: lumina 

soarelui poate modifi ca culoarea, în � mp ce fl uctuațiile de umiditate atmosferică poate 
afecta tratamentul de suprafață. Totuși, acest lucru nu afectează valoarea, funcționalitatea 
sau durata de viață a mobilei.
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ČE
SK

Y DŮLEŽITÉ! POKYNY SI POZORNĚ 
PŘEČTĚTE A USCHOVEJTE PRO 

POZDĚJŠÍ
NAHLÉDNUTÍ.

VYSOKÁ ŽIDLE

BEZPEČNOSTNÍ INSTRUKCE
1. UPOZORNĚNÍ!  Nikdy nenechávejte dítě bez dozoru.
2. UPOZORNĚNÍ! Vždy používejte zádržný systém.
3. UPOZORNĚNÍ! Nebezpečí pádu: Nenechte své dítě šplhat na výrobek.
4. UPOZORNĚNÍ! Nepoužívejte výrobek, dokud nejsou všechny součás�  správně připevněné a

seřízené.
5. UPOZORNĚNÍ! Pozor na nebezpečí otevřeného ohně nebo dalších zdrojů tepla v blízkos�  

výrobku.
6. UPOZORNĚNÍ!  Pozor na nebezpečí převrhnu� , když vaše dítě zapře nohy o stůl nebo jiný 

předmět.
7. Nepoužívejte vysokou židličku, pokud dítě neumí samostatně rovně sedět.
8. Výrobek nemůže být používána, pokud je jakákoli její část zlomená, zničená nebo chybí. 

Používejte pouze náhradní díly schválené výrobcem.
9. Tento vysoká židle je určen pro dě�  ve věku do 36 měsíců s hmotnos�  do 15 kg, které jsou 

schopny sedět zpříma bez pomoci.
10. VYSOKÁ ŽIDLE, TATO OCHRANNÁ MŘÍŽ PRO DĚTI ZODPOVÍDÁ NORMĚ EN 

14988:2017+A1:2020
11. Pro zabránění se nebezpečí udušení, odstraňte všechny plastové obaly před používáním 

výrobku.
12. Vždy zabezpečte Vaše dítě pásem, aby se zabránilo jeho vypadnu�  anebo

vyklouznu� .
13. Vždy používejte 5-�  bodový postroj a / nebo bariérou do věku 3 let.
14. Vždy položte židli na podlahu.
15. Nikdy s židličkou nehýbejte, pokud je v ní dítě.
16. Kontrolujte, zda židlička je stabilní.
17. VAROVÁNÍ! Používejte pouze nejvyšší pozici sezení pro dítě.
18. Používejte prosím pouze originální náhradní díly značky Childhome.
19. Záruka výrobce je nepřenosná, a proto může být uplatněna pouze na prvního majitele.

ČIŠTĚNÍ A INFORMACE PRO ÚDRŽBU
20. Čistěte vlhkou hobou nebo hadříkem.
21. Nepoužívejte žíravé prostředky.
22. Masivní dřevo může po chvíli nepatrně změnit vzhled, sluneční záření může pozměnit barvu, 

prostorová vlhkost může ovlivnit povrchovou úpravu. Nicméně, toto neovlivňuje hodnotu, 
funkčnost nebo životnost nábytku.

!
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Y DŮLEŽITÉ! POKYNY SI POZORNĚ 
PŘEČTĚTE A USCHOVEJTE PRO 

POZDĚJŠÍ
NAHLÉDNUTÍ.

VYSOKÁ ŽIDLE

BEZPEČNOSTNÍ INSTRUKCE
1. UPOZORNĚNÍ!  Nikdy nenechávejte dítě bez dozoru.
2. UPOZORNĚNÍ! Vždy používejte zádržný systém.
3. UPOZORNĚNÍ! Nebezpečí pádu: Nenechte své dítě šplhat na výrobek.
4. UPOZORNĚNÍ! Nepoužívejte výrobek, dokud nejsou všechny součás�  správně připevněné a

seřízené.
5. UPOZORNĚNÍ! Pozor na nebezpečí otevřeného ohně nebo dalších zdrojů tepla v blízkos�  

výrobku.
6. UPOZORNĚNÍ!  Pozor na nebezpečí převrhnu� , když vaše dítě zapře nohy o stůl nebo jiný 

předmět.
7. Nepoužívejte vysokou židličku, pokud dítě neumí samostatně rovně sedět.
8. Výrobek nemůže být používána, pokud je jakákoli její část zlomená, zničená nebo chybí. 

Používejte pouze náhradní díly schválené výrobcem.
9. Tento vysoká židle je určen pro dě�  ve věku do 36 měsíců s hmotnos�  do 15 kg, které jsou 

schopny sedět zpříma bez pomoci.
10. VYSOKÁ ŽIDLE, TATO OCHRANNÁ MŘÍŽ PRO DĚTI ZODPOVÍDÁ NORMĚ EN 

14988:2017+A1:2020
11. Pro zabránění se nebezpečí udušení, odstraňte všechny plastové obaly před používáním 

výrobku.
12. Vždy zabezpečte Vaše dítě pásem, aby se zabránilo jeho vypadnu�  anebo

vyklouznu� .
13. Vždy používejte 5-�  bodový postroj a / nebo bariérou do věku 3 let.
14. Vždy položte židli na podlahu.
15. Nikdy s židličkou nehýbejte, pokud je v ní dítě.
16. Kontrolujte, zda židlička je stabilní.
17. VAROVÁNÍ! Používejte pouze nejvyšší pozici sezení pro dítě.
18. Používejte prosím pouze originální náhradní díly značky Childhome.
19. Záruka výrobce je nepřenosná, a proto může být uplatněna pouze na prvního majitele.

ČIŠTĚNÍ A INFORMACE PRO ÚDRŽBU
20. Čistěte vlhkou hobou nebo hadříkem.
21. Nepoužívejte žíravé prostředky.
22. Masivní dřevo může po chvíli nepatrně změnit vzhled, sluneční záření může pozměnit barvu, 

prostorová vlhkost může ovlivnit povrchovou úpravu. Nicméně, toto neovlivňuje hodnotu, 
funkčnost nebo životnost nábytku.
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КИ ВАЖНО! ПРОЧЕТЕТЕ 
ВНИМАТЕЛНО И ЗАПАЗЕТЕ ЗА 

БЪДЕЩИ СПРАВКИ

ВИСОК СТОЛ

ИНСТРУКЦИИ ЗА БЕЗОПАСНОСТ
1. ВНИМАНИЕ! Никога не оставяйте детето без надзор.
2. ВНИМАНИЕ! Винаги използвайте затварящата система.
3. ВНИМАНИЕ! Опасност от падане: Не позволявайте на детето да се катери по продукта.
4. ВНИМАНИЕ! Не използвайте продукта, ако някоя част не е поставена правилно и стабилно.
5. ВНИМАНИЕ! Имайте предвид, че е опасно продуктът да се поставя в близост до открит

огън и други източници на силна топлина.
6. ВНИМАНИЕ! Риск от накланяне, ако детето може да достигне до маса или друга структура с 

краче.
7. Високото столче да не се използва преди детето самостоятелно да може да седи изправено!
8. Не използвайте, ако частите са счупени или липсват. Използвайте само части, одобрени от 

производителя.
9. Висок стол е предназначен за деца на възраст до 36 месеца с тегло до 15 kg, които могат да седят 

без чужда помощ.
10. ВИСОК СТОЛ, ПРЕДПАЗНАТА РЕШЕТКА ЗА ДЕЦА ОТГОВАРЯ НА ЕВРОПЕЙСКИТЕ НОРМИ EN 

14988:2017+A1:2020
11. За да се избегне опасност от задушаване, незабавно изхвърлете найлоновата опаковка преди да 

използвате продукта.
12. Обезопасявайте винаги Вашето дете с колана, за да предотвратите

падане или изхлузване.
13. Винаги се използва 5 точки ремък и / или бариера на възраст под 3

години.
14. Винаги поставяйте стола на пода, на равна повърхност.
15. Никога не местете стола докато детето седи в него.
16. Винаги проверявайте стабилността на стола.
17. ВНИМАНИЕ! Поставете детето само в най-високото положение на седалката.
18. Моля използвайте само оригинални резервни части от Childhome.
19. Гаранцията на производителя не може да се прехвърля и следователно може да се търси само от 

първия собственик.

ПРЕПОРЪКИ ЗА ПОЧИСТВАНЕ И ПОДДРЪЖКА.
20. Почиствайте като използвате влажна кърпа.
21. Не използвайте агресивни препарати за почистване.
22. Мебелите от масивно дърво могат да изменят вида си с времето: слънчевата светлина може да 

изсветли цвета; промени във влажността на въздуха могат да повлияят на повърхността. Това по 
никакъв начин не променя качеството, функционалността, нито скъсява живота на продукта.
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VAŽNO! PAŽLJIVO PROČITAJTE I 
ČUVAJTE ZA BUDUĆE POTREBE

VISOKI STOLAC

SIGURNOSNE UPUTE
1. UPOZORENJE! Nikada ne ostavljajte dijete bez nadzora.
2. UPOZORENJE! Uvijek koris� �  remenje.
3. UPOZORENJE! Opasnost od pada: Ne dozvoli�  djetetu penjanje na proizvod.
4. UPOZORENJE! Ne koris� �  proizvod ako svi dijelovi nisu ispravno pričvršćeni i podešeni.
5. UPOZORENJE! Ima�  na umu rizik od otvorenog plamena i ostalih izvora velike topline u 

blizini proizvoda.
6. UPOZORENJE! Ima�  na umu rizik od naginjanja kad se dijete može stopalima odgurnu�  od 

stola ili bilo koje druge strukture.
7. Visoku stolicu ne koris� �  prije nego dijete bude moglo samostalno uspravno sjedi� .
8. Nemojte koris� �  ako su dijelovi slomljeni ili nedostaju. Koris� te samo dijelove koje je odobrio 

proizvođač.
9. Ovaj je visoki stolac namijenjen za djecu do 36 mjeseci staros� , koja teže najviše 15 kg i mogu 

samostalno sjedi� .
10. VISOKI STOLAC, DJEČJA ZAŠTITNA REŠETKA ODGOVARA EN 14988:2017+A1:2020
11. Da bi se izbjegla opasnost od gušenja uklanite plas� čne poklopce prije korištenja.
12. Osigurajte Vaše dijete uvijek međunožnim remenom da bi spriječili ispadanje ili

isklizavanje djeteta.
13. Uvijek koris�  remenje i / ili barijere na 5-bodova u dobi od 3 godine
14. Uvijek stavite stolicu na pod.
15. Nikad ne pomičite stolac s djetetom u njoj.
16. Uvijek provjerite da je stolica stabilna.
17. UPOZORENJE! Csak a legmagasabb üléshelyzetet használja a gyermekek számára.
18. Molimo Vas koris� te samo originalne Childhome- rezervne dijelove.
19. Jamstvo proizvođača nije prenosiva i može, dakle, samo se pozva�  prvog vlasnika.

PREPORUKA ZA ČIŠĆENJE I ODRŽAVANJE
20. Čisto brisanjem vlažnom krpom.
21. Nemojte koris� �  korozivne proizvode.
22. Puno drvo namještaj može nešto promijeni�  u svom izgledu za vrijeme uporabe: sunčeva 

svjetlost može mijenja�  boju, dok su oscilacije u vlage u zraku može utjeca�  na površinsku 
obradu. Među� m, to ne utječe na vrijednost, funkcionalnost ili radni vijek namještaja.
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VAŽNO! PAŽLJIVO PROČITAJTE I 
ČUVAJTE ZA BUDUĆE POTREBE

VISOKI STOLAC
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7. Visoku stolicu ne koris� �  prije nego dijete bude moglo samostalno uspravno sjedi� .
8. Nemojte koris� �  ako su dijelovi slomljeni ili nedostaju. Koris� te samo dijelove koje je odobrio 

proizvođač.
9. Ovaj je visoki stolac namijenjen za djecu do 36 mjeseci staros� , koja teže najviše 15 kg i mogu 

samostalno sjedi� .
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17. UPOZORENJE! Csak a legmagasabb üléshelyzetet használja a gyermekek számára.
18. Molimo Vas koris� te samo originalne Childhome- rezervne dijelove.
19. Jamstvo proizvođača nije prenosiva i može, dakle, samo se pozva�  prvog vlasnika.

PREPORUKA ZA ČIŠĆENJE I ODRŽAVANJE
20. Čisto brisanjem vlažnom krpom.
21. Nemojte koris� �  korozivne proizvode.
22. Puno drvo namještaj može nešto promijeni�  u svom izgledu za vrijeme uporabe: sunčeva 

svjetlost može mijenja�  boju, dok su oscilacije u vlage u zraku može utjeca�  na površinsku 
obradu. Među� m, to ne utječe na vrijednost, funkcionalnost ili radni vijek namještaja.
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РУ
СС

КИ
Й ВАЖНЫЙ! ПРОЧИТАЙТЕ 

И СЛЕДУЙТЕ ЭТИМ 
ИНСТРУКЦИЯМ 

ВНИМАТЕЛЬНО И СОХРАНИТЕ 
ДЛЯ СПРАВОК В БУДУЩЕМ.

ВЫСОКИЙ ДЕТСКИЙ СТУЛЬЧИК

ПРАВИЛА ТЕХНИКИ БЕЗОПАСНОСТИ
1. ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ! Никогда не оставляйте ребенка без присмотра.
2. ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ! Всегда используйте удерживающую систему.
3. ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ! Опасность падения: не позволяйте ребенку лазить по продукту.
4. ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ! Не используйте продукт, если все компоненты правильно 

установлены и не отрегулированы.
5. ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ! Помните о риске открытого огня и других источников тепла вблизи

продукт.
6. ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ! Помните о риске опрокидывания, когда ваш ребенок может 

подтолкнуть ноги к столу или любой другой структуры.
7. Не используйте стул, если ребёнок ещё не научился сидеть самостоятельно.
8. Не используйте, если детали повреждены или отсутствуют. Используйте только части, 

одобренные изготовителем.
9. Гэты высокий детский стульчик прызначаны для дзяцей да 36 месяцаў, вагой да 15 кг, 

якія ў стане сядзець без старонняй дапамогі.
10. ВЫСОКИЙ СТУЛ, СООТВЕТСТВУЕТ ТРЕБОВАНИЯМ БЕЗОПАСНОСТИ EN 14988:2017+A1:2020.
11. Во избежание удушья перед использованием изделия снимите с него пластиковую 

упаковку.
12. Убедитесь в правильной установке 5-точечного ремня.
13. Всегда используйте 5-точечный ремень безопасности и / или барьер в возрасте до 3 лет.
14. Всегда ставьте стульчик на пол.
15. Не передвигайте стульчик, когда в нем сидит ребенок.
16. Всегда проверяйте, чтобы стул не потерял свою устойчивость.
17. ПРЕДУПРЕЖДЕНИЕ! Поместите ребенок только в самом верхнем положении сиденья 

сиденья.
18. Просьба использовать только оригинальные запасные части компании Childhome.
19. Гарантия производителя не подлежит передаче, и, следовательно, может быть вызван 

только первым владельцем

РЕКОМЕНДАЦИИ ПО ОЧИСТКЕ И ЭКСПЛУАТАЦИИ
20. Протирайте стульчик влажной тряпкой.
21. Не используйте вещества, вызывающие коррозию.
22. Со временем внешний вид мебели из массива дерева может слегка меняться:

солнечные лучи могут изменить цвет, а колебания атмосферной влажности могут
воздействовать на состояние поверхности. Однако это не влияет на функциональность 
или срок службы мебели.
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中
文 重要！ 

请仔细阅读并遵守这些说明 并
保持未来参考

儿童高脚椅儿童高脚椅

使用方法／安全警告使用方法／安全警告
1. 1. 警告！ 切勿将儿童无人看管。警告！ 切勿将儿童无人看管。
2. 2. 警告！ 始终使用约束系统。警告！ 始终使用约束系统。
3. 3. 警告！坠落危险：防止您的孩子爬上产品。警告！坠落危险：防止您的孩子爬上产品。
4. 4. 警告！除非正确安装和调整所有组件，否则请勿使用本产品。警告！除非正确安装和调整所有组件，否则请勿使用本产品。
5. 5. 警告！请注意附近的明火和其他热源的风险 该产品。警告！请注意附近的明火和其他热源的风险 该产品。
6. 6. 警告！当你的孩子可以将脚推到桌子或桌子上时，要注意倾斜的风险 任何其他结构。警告！当你的孩子可以将脚推到桌子或桌子上时，要注意倾斜的风险 任何其他结构。
7. 警告!当小孩可自由坐立时方可以使用此高脚椅。
8. 如果部件损坏或丢失，请勿使用。只使用制造商批准的零件。
9. 本儿童高脚椅适用于儿童长达36个月大，体重不超过15千克，谁能够独立坐起。
10. 高脚椅,此高脚椅通过EN 14988:2017+A1:2020认证标准
11. 11. 为防止发生窒息的意外，请在使用本产品前拆除本产品塑料袋包装.为防止发生窒息的意外，请在使用本产品前拆除本产品塑料袋包装.
12. 使用时务必正确将五点式安全带扣紧。
13. 始终使用3岁以下5点式安全带和/或前围。
14. 本产品仅适用于平整的地面上。
15. 当孩童乘坐时，请勿移动本产品。
16. 请随时检查本产品是否维持稳定性。
17. 警告！ 当儿童坐着时，只能将本产品放置在最高位置
18. 请只使用生产商提供的原始配件或维修零件.
19. 制造商的保修卡是不可转让的，因此只能由第一购买者使用。

清洁与维护事项说明清洁与维护事项说明
20. 有污垢时，请利用沾水后拧干的抹布进行擦拭。
21. 擦拭时，请勿使用稀释剂、汽油等挥发性的溶剂。
22. 实木家具在使用一段时间后，外观可能受太阳光的照射而产生轻微变色，空气中的湿度

也会影响木头表面。这并不会对家具的使用功能或寿命造成任何影响。
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